COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30320/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in CWP No.12310/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for seeking permission to file additional documents and urge additional grounds and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18979 of 2012

(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31423 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Dely condoned in SLP(C)..../2012 (CC No.18979)

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing

as on date.

[Madhu Bala]

[Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com