

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30320/2012

SATYAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11076 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31423 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30320/2012

The right of respondent Nos.1 and 4 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 14.8.2013.

Item No.42 -2-

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

The learned Advocate, Mr. R.P. Goyal, appearing on behalf of respondent No.5 seems to have cured the defects in the counter affidavit on 19.9.2013.

Pleadings are complete in the matter.

SLP(C) NO. 11076 and 31423 of 2012

The pleadings in these matters are complete.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

			(M.A.SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd