## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30320/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in CWP No.12310/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, permission to urge additional facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34921 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31423 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 11076 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggrawal, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv.

Mr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, case is adjourned for two weeks.

[ Neeta ] Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma] Court Master